
eBePxAHrArI uZunrf,rH' xylrl{pr cyMbrH r,rrragr,uZn
TeJleeJlertuufin xyptrrur

TOITOOJI

,!DL{ o*r, y'Q-"rpo,, /9 "ap fiyraap "-%S Xpxupr cyur

t- Cyn,turx 2026 oru,t receB 6arnax ryxait -1

Monron YncutH 3acar 3axrpraa, Hyrar 4eacrepnilH Horx, ryynril yAr4pgnarbrn ryxafr
xyynriln 35 4yraap syirinnht 35.1.9 Aox saanr, TecehfrH ryxail xyynnha 64 4yreep syfinnfrn
64.1 .2 Aaxb 3aanr, ailrttrnitn nprsgniln Teneenera{4r[H Xypnau 2025 onur 1 1 4yreep caparH 28-

Hu e4priln 10113 ,qyraap rorroonbrr ryc ryc yH,qocnoH cyMbrH npre4nila Teneeneru4rrZn
Xypnaac TOI-TOOX Hu:

Hsr. Cyuuru 2026 oHbr recBnfir opnoruH Hu[r iqyH, opnoruH Hop repnrilH xoMxoor,qop

AypAcaHaap 6arancyrail.
MFHTAH

1 CyururH recauiln opnoro 6yrg 2,670,630.1

1.1 Taraapurx opfloro 2,607,097.9

1.1.1
Xyeu xynrfr opnorbrH an6an rarBapbrH ryxafr xyynuila 7 .1-p,
3aacaH opnoroA HorAox an6au rarBapaac 6yca4 xyau xyHrfi
opflorbrH an6an rarBap

521,300.0

1.1.2
l-lanrH, xeAenMeprilH xenc, uJarHaJ-r, ypaMuyynan 6onon
rs4rsepre il a1n nrr ax xerqen Me p epxn enrn rI H o pno ro

1,594,000.0

1.1.3 l-anr esecruiau an5au rarBap 2,100.0
1.1.4 YncurH reu4errnfr H xypaaMx 3,100.0
1.1.5 Ofrrooc xeporngoH14fr ruo4, Tynoo 6enrrex auJhrflacHbr ren6ep 15,000.0
1.1.6 ArHyypurx HeeLl a[xhrnacuur ren6ep 20,880.0
1.1.7 XepeHrrilx opnoro 105,168.9

1.1.8 Xor xanrgnurn yfrnvrnreenrfr xypaaMx 56,1451
1.1.9 I-aspurn ren6ep s'9, t gz.8

1.1.1 0 l-aspurH ron6epriln aBflara 8,580.0
1.1.11 Yn xegnex oA xepeHruita an6an rarBap 165,738.4

1.1.12 Yn xegnex xepeHrnfix aBrara 131 ,510.0
1.1.13 TaraapurH 6yqaau ofl ronr 51,122.3

Hoxofrnur an6aH TarBap 1,500"01 41.1

1.2 TaraapurH 6yc opnoro 63,532.2

11 2 Xyy, ropryy nviha oplroro 51,132.4

XepeHre 6opnyyncHbr opnoro 12,399.81.2.2
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Xoep. Cyuun 2026 oHbt recoBr recanfiH epenxrilneH 3axrparq, ryynmti xapbna

6ailryynnara, 6yca4 6ahryynnarbrH reBflepyylrex opnorbrH xoMxeor 3000.0 MrHraH rerpereep
6arancyrail.

(runnran rerpereep)

l-ypae. Cyruurn 2026 ons recehfiH xnnA 3aprlyynax 3apnaruH nuilr xenltxssr 3,789,863.5
Mf,HraH Terpereep 6aranx recarfix epenxrfineH 3axilparq, Togroopvritn xapaaa 6ailryynnarag
Aop AypflcaH receB 3apqyyflax epx onrocyrail.

(runHran rerpereep)

Eta Tecenil x epeHxnilneH 3axil parL{, ryyx mri xapbna 6afi ryynnara [vn
2.1 3acar AaprbrH Taururn ra3ap 3,000.0

Hrfrr 4yH 3,000.0

3.1 Vlpr e pnha Teneenerqgrfr H XypnbrH Aapra 296,812.0

3.1 .1
Ypcran 3apAnbrH Aoo,q xoMxoo:
Yyxeec: Vlprepnila Teneener,{4rfr x Xypan

296,812.0

3.1.1.1 Yngcex yiln axrnnaraaHbr 3apgan 249,876.8

3.1.1.2 5arnilu npre4rfin Hnilrniria xypnbtH AaprbtH ypaMuJyynan 9,838.2

3.1 .1 .3 Axrn onrorL{ooc oflrox rorroMx ypaMulyynan 2,000.0

3.1.1.4
CoHryynnfiH yp AyHroop qeneefler4coH an6an xaarqil,q
onrox HexeH onroBop

13,644.0

3.1.1.4 Axua4ux can 1,000.0

3.1.1.5
l-eur xepreec ypbAqlaflan cepruilnox apra xeuxssnuil
3apAafl

20,453.0

3.2 3acar Aapra 3,493,051.5

3.2.1 3acar AaprbrH Taururx ra3ap 2,6.92,612.5

3.2.1.1 Ypcran 3apAnbrH AgeA xoMxoo 2,682,612.5

3.2.1.1.1

YyHeec: Opon uyrrnfiH 5ahryynnarsrH 6afrp aurrflanrbtH
TOrTMOfi 3apAan

1,136,478.1

1-p cypryynu 227,087.3

2-p cypryynu 326,422.5

1-p qeqepner 102,795.1

2-p qeqepner 82,220.2

3-p qeqepner 57,287.3

4-p qeqepner 27,917 "8

Spyyn uex4riln rea 147,602.0

CoEnurH rea 165,145.9

3.2.1.1.2 Yr4ceH yiln axrnnaraaHbl 3ap4an 910,922.4

3.2.1.1.3 l-epeersep ryilqsrrex axL1fl , yilnvrnree 21,384.0

3.2.1.1.4 Ear xopoonur yfin axunnaraaHu 3apAan 277,407.4

3.2.1.1.5 Axrn oflrorqooc onrox rorrgMx ypaMuyynaa 20,554.0

3.2.1.1.6 Opox Hyrrrftn HeeLl caH 60,000.0

3.2.1.1.7 l-eur xepresc ypbgqlanaH ceprrftnex 8,910.0

3.2.1.1.8 AxuagurH can 8,000.0
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3.2.1.1.9 EaIranu xaMraaJ]ax, HexeH coproox 3apAan 46,609.7

3,2.1.1.10
CouryynnfiH yp AyHreep qeneener4ceH an6an xaarqil,q
onrox HexeH onroBop

13,644.0

3.2.1.1.11
Opox aytruinn recBeec yncbrH receuilH 6ailryynnarag onrox
caHXYY?KUnT

18,702.9

3.2.1.1.12 Xor roxrxyynax 160,000.0

3.2.1.2 XepoHrrilH 3ap,qnbrH Aso,q xoMxoo 10,000 0

3.2.2 Xopnroo xeDKyynox caH 273,333.4

3.2.3 OpoH HyrrrfiH xenxnrfiu can 527,105.6

flepea. CytuutH 2026 onu receuilH xtaflA cyMbrH recanfiH xepeHreep xopoDrqynex
xepeHre opyynanrbrH Tecen, apra xoMxosnnfi eap4nbrH xoMxoor 10,000.0 MFHTaH Terper, Opon
uyrrrfrn xenxnnfru carruh.r xepexrrilH ox yycBopogp xopoDKyvnox xepeHre opyynanrbtH recer,
apra xoMxeennfi 3ap4nbrH xgMxoer 527,105.6 MrHraH Terpereep 5arancyrafi.

Tae. Cyuutn recBeec ahr'trnha receBT TeBnepyynox opflorHH xoMxeer 498,516.9 MFHTaH

re rpe ree p 6 ar ancy raia.

Sypraa. Cyrrltutn 2026 oau receilftx caHxyyxyynox ex yycaeprafrr 3,789,863.5 MFHTaH

rerper 6yrcy 4op Ayp4caHaap 6arancyrafi.
6.'t . CyruutH rarBapbtH 6onon rarBapuH 6yc opnoro 2,670,630.1 rusnraH rerpereep,
6.2. Cyuun recoBT afinrnha recBeec oflrox canxyyrnfin AeMxner 107,794.4 MFHTaH

Terpereep,
6.3. Cynaun opoH Hyrrhfin recaufrn 5afiryynnaryyAbrH eepuiln opflorur 3,000.0 MflHraH

Terpereep,
6.4. Cynaun receBT ailtoruiaa Opon nyrrnftn xen<nmfin caHraac cyMblH gpon nyrrrfrn

xenrnnfin caHA onrox opnorbtH tunn)qynor 231,573.4 MRHTaH Terper, ypb.q oHbt yflAorAon
8,532.2 MFHTaH Terper, cyMbrH opnorbrH oHur sxnhil yn4ergngec caHxyyxrax 92,000.0 usxran
Terper, ManbtH an6an rarBapuH ypbA oHbryn.qgr4gn 50,000.0 MrrHraH Terper, 2A26 oau ManbtH
an6an rarBapbrH opnoro 145,000.0 MrHraH rerper anhr 527,105.6 nasxraH rerpereep,

6.5. Cyusrx recailfiH ypb.q oHbt ynAorgen 300,000.0 MrHraH Terpereep. Yyxeec:
- lAprennila Teneenerqgrftn Xypan - 38,391.1 rusnran rerper
- 3acar AaprHH TanaruH ra3ap - 49,768.9 Mf,HraH Terper

Sacar AaprHH Heeq - 45,000.0 MrHraH Terper
- Eailranu xaMraanax, HexeH cgpreex apra xoMxse - 1 8,440.0 MFHTaH Terper
- Xor roxl4x[.nr- 56,400.0 MFHTaH rerper
- Opon xyrrnilu xenrnufin can-92,000.0 nasnran rerper
6.5. Xopuroo xenq/yngx canruiln ypbA oHbr yn.qorAon 218,009.1 MrHraH rerper, yfin

axnnnaraaHu opfloro 55,324.3 MffHraH rorper tnitr 273,333.4 runnraH rorpereep.

,Qonoo. "CyMbtH recaltftH 3axmparq HapbrH xgporxvynox xeren6ep, xypox yp gynrrarZn

Tanaapx qaHapbtH 6onoH Too xoMxoeHril yayynonr"-tAiAr 1 gyreep xaBcpanraap latancyrail.

Hafinlt. "CyMbtH recanftn xepeHre opyynanraap 2026 oHbt recBrilx xrn4 xoporxyyflex
Tecen, apra xoMxegnnfi xarcaanr"-brr 2 gyraap xaBcpaflTaap 6arancyraft.

Ec. 'Cytvtutn Opott nyrrnfin xerxnufin cauruiaa 2026 oau xyBaapnnanrbtr"-btr 3 Ryraap
xaBcpanraap 6arancyrail.
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Apaa. "CyMbrH rycrafr canrnita2026 oari, recarfrH xunnhn oproro, 3apnara"-brr 4 4yreep
xaBcpanraap 6arancyrail.

ApaaH ner. "CyMbrH TeceBT iahryynnaryy4brH 2026 oxur recemfrH xnnnila opnoro
3apnara"-brr 5 gyraap xaBcpanraap 6arancyrail.

Apeax xo6p. "Eaftrarb xaMraaflax, HexeH ceprogx apra xoMxgenrfr 3apgan"-Hr 6 4yraap
xaBcpanraap 6arancyrafi.

Apaau rypaB. Cyruurn opoH Hyrrhftn recaufin 6aiaryynnaryy4brH an6an xaarl{AbrH opoH

nyrrrilH uenltergnuftr 20 xyauap rooqoH onrocyrail.

ApaaH .qepeB. Cyvrurx 3acar Aapra (X.Otoynrepofl)-A IAAJIl-AX Hu:

1. 2026 oxur 6arnar4caH recguilH cap ynrpnbrH xyBaaprilr 6arnax MepAex axilnfiax
2. Tecauita 3apnarbrr 6atnarncaH TeceBT 6arraax 3ophynanrbrH Aaryy yp aurrrari

xoporlqynx opnorbrr 6ypex reBnepyynoH 3apnara canxyyxrnrrfrr ryrZrlerrex 6afrxurr
gaanracyrail.

ApaaH raa. Afiuar, cyMbrH recetafix opflorbrH cap, ynilpfibrH xyBaapnilr sxuuit xarac xfinfl
4rfinenx xyanirir reneBnex, TarBapHH opnorbrr oHbr oxHeoc Hop repneep 6renyynx, recerilH
opnorbrH rorraoprofr 6aaa cyyprfrr eprexyynx, TarBap xypaanrbtr opL{t4MxYynoH axunnaxbtr
rarBapbrH 6afr qaarv (5. l-lepsx raAMilA)-A 4aanracyrai.
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Cyniturn tap

oHbt

CYMbIH TECBN]4H XEPEHTE OPYYNAflTAAP 2026
XEPEDKYYflEX EAP]4NTA EAKITYYNAMX, TECEfl APTA

--oOo-

'\t " ,,.,.

H

NH

t

}KATCAAJNT

MFHTAH TE

Xepsnxrx xyraqaa

Sxngx on lyycax ou

Tecesr eprer 2026 oaa
caHXYYXYYfisx

AYH
Eta

Tecen apra xeruxeenrfi
H0p

1

Teprafrr an6ax
xaar.{hfrH opoH cyyq 2021 2026 674,000.0 10,000.0

Hufrr gyn 674,000.0 10,000.0

,qyraap



Cytrrutn u T n Xypnutx
oHbt

Ayra

CYMbIH OPOH HYTfLANH XEDKNhI4H CAHTill4H PYYflAIIT
2026 OHbt TeCBrt4H }Kt4nE XSPeDK{YfleX Tecefl, APrA XSMXeeHafi v4;6aa11

(unHrax rerper)

I

:li
:0 (_.

,i

AAP

Atn T6cen apra xoMxeeHuil nep

exnox,

Ayycax
xyraqaa

Hniar
TECEBT

epTer

2026 ona
caHXYYXVYIs

X AYH

1 2 3 4 5

[IJnnxrx xepeHre opyynanr, Tecen apra xoMxoo

1
2-p qeqepnsruila xyncnrfi aryynax
6apnx

2023-2026 20,000.0 7,855.6

2 2-p 6arnVia rea 6aprx 2025-2026 87,500.0 26,250.0

Eyn 107,500.0 34,105.6

[IJrxeep oxnox xepeHre opyynafiT, Tecen apra xoMxoo

Manurn an6ax TarBapaap xopomyynox recen, apra xeMxoo

1
Manurn roq xanABapr eBvHeec
ypbAt{hnaH ceprrfinex

2026 17,000.0 17,000.0

2 Xangaapr ea.{Hnil BaKquH 2026 13,000.0 13,000.0

3 BaxqnnxyynaflTbrH axnbrH xenc 2026 20,000.0 20,000.0

4 CynlturH eBc, Texoqnrfrn neeq 6vpRyvnex 2026 50 000. 0t 50,000.0

5 OilH xoproH uJaalcrail ToMllox 2026 20,000.0 20,000.0

6 EenveeprilH xoproH uepervreil ToMLlex 2026 20,000.0 20,000.0

7
5o4 rrltanurn rapilnra, urrHxnnreeHrfr
xauaar HSMerflYYn0x

2026 20,000.0 20,000.0

8
Ufunusn oruor yyngprfrx
xo9nrYYn9rqesp xaHrax

2026 20,000.0 20,000.0

9 Manv4urn 3eBnereeH -2026 2026 15,000.0 15,000.0

Eyn 195,000.0 195,000.0

1
Xe4eernilH 6aryygurH ryy xanra
3acBapnax

2026 5,000.0 5,000.0

2 L.[eaep ycHbr xy4rilita apuyrrarv 6o4rc 2026 5,000.0 5,000.0

3 Hoxofr ycrran 2026 12,000.0 12,000.0

4
Xor xanrgnHH MeHexMenrnfi r
caftxpyynax

2026 20,000.0 20,000.0

5
Epenxrft 6onoecponurn cypryynrfi n
xyucxrrZ aryynax 6apnx

2026 40,000.0 40,000.0

6
1,2 pyraap cypryynrfiH caHrexHrK,

AynaaHbr 3ypar TeceB
2026 2,000.0 4,000.0

7
enexrponr3brH annapar aaax (yc

xanABa pryfixyynex rexee po rrltx)
2026 80,000.0 80,000.0

8 lllap 6ynarr MoAoH ryyp 6aprx 2026 5,000.0 5,000.0

rtlF|!?i
f, lii

h.L



-

2

1 2 3 4 5

I CyrriturH restafr H reponryyfl rnilH roor
HSMSrAYYnOX, 3aCBapfl aX

2026 25,000.0 25,000.0

11

2 gyraap Lloqopneruiln 4ynaanut
uJyraMur urHoqnox, 3ypar recetafir
xililnrgx,

2026 122,000.0 62,000.0

12
Opxou ronHH ryypnnil 3ypar receufin
MaraAflan

2026 30,000.0 10,000.0

13
2-p cypryynb, 1-p qeqopnorrint ran
TorooHbr roHor rexeepeMxuIr ulnnsqnex

2026 10,000.0 10,000.0

14 6anp Haa4MbrH 3apAan 2026 20,000.0 20,000.0

Avn 366,000.0 298,000.0

Hhfrr sap4nbrH AyH 668,500.0 527,105.6

1 exnnfi yngorAon 8,532.2

2
Opox Hyrrnrin xenxnnfrn caarniln
caHxYYxnnT

231,573.4

3 Cyrraurn AaBcaH opnoro 92,000.0

4
Manun an6aa rarBapbrH oxnufr

YnAorAorl
50,000.0

5 Manurn an6aH TarBap 145,000.0

Hrilr sx yycaeprilH 4yr 527,105.6

-oOo-



&
Cyrvrut n fix Xypnutx

nil e1pnila
xaBcpanr

raH

3

OHXCan, XXCax, SXCaHrrilH sa

-oOo-

Eta YsvynonrvyA OHXCan XXCar SyrR gys
1 OHur sxxnfi ynAorAon 8,532.2 218,009.1 226,541.3

231,573.4 231,573.42 OHXCaurrfin canxyyxrnr
55,324 33 Yfrn axnnnaraaHbr opnoro 55,324.3

Manurx an6aH TarBap oHut exnril
vnaoraon

50,000.0 50,000.04

Manuru an6an rarBap 145,000.0 145,000.05

6
CyrvrurH ypA oHbr yngorgoneoc
caHxvvxl4x

92,000.0 92,000.0

Opnorurx AVH 527,105.6 273,333.4 800,439.0
1 Sprsx rener4ex 3oon 270,643.4 270,643.4
2 6n.Mr xopor 150.0 150.0

Mepre>xnrft n yfinvrnreeunfi ron6op 1,800.0 1,800.0
Teeeep [uaraxyyH4 200.0 200.0

5 6ycaA xepeHre 527,105.6 527,105.6
o Eapaa yfrnvrnreeaniri 6ycaA 3apAan 540.0 540.0

3apAnurn AVn 527,105.6 273,333.4 800,439.0

t9t
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CyrvrurH rp
2025 ondr

ffifis. Ayraap

H

NVH

SAMTAJ]b XAMTAAflAX, HEXEH CEPTSEX APTA

, i,,

T

q

.*\

1;

14F{.

1"'

ca
btH

'T qdt$-tu

Ns Tecen apra xoMxooHnf Hop
Xspemrx xyraa

Teceer
epTer

2026 oaa
caHxYYxr4x

AYH
(runn.rer)Sxnex ,[yycax

1

HeH xoaop, xoBop aMbrHbr aMb4pax opt{HHr
cailxpyynx, 6vlorexHnwihu apra xgMxoo
aBax

2026 2026 3,000.0 3,000.0

2
CyururH reerilH HorooH 6ahryynattwnhr
HoMorAwnox, MoA 6yr rapnx 2026 2026 10,609.6 10,609.6

3

OIIH xopron uraaxrfrH cyAanraa xuirtx, Oh
xeeprfrH ryfiursp, xypoefloH 6yil opvHur reMr
xopor, 3epqneec ypbAL{nnaH ceprr[nex,
xyyrrb 6yc ax arHyyp, rr,ro4 6enrronA xflHanr
uanranr xuhx, aoxnox 6ailryynax

2026 2026 7,000.0 7,000.0

4

Eafiranu opqHbr 6arq xyynb, TorrooMx,
AypoM xypaM, wnhgaepnhH xoporxmntvihr
xaHrax, 6afiran6 opt{Hbt ecpor roMT xopgr
3epl{fiooc ypb,qqt4naH ceprrilnex, xflHarr,
luanraflT 3oxr4oH 1ahryynaxag
ulaap4nararafi r,nrax reMAgr, AypoMT
xyBqcaap xaHrax

2026 2026 5,000.0 5,000.0

5
YH4xur ycHbr qaHapbrH TeneB 6afrAan,q
urnHxrnree xufix 2026 2026 1,000.0 1,000.0

o Cypranr cypranqr4firaa 3oxr4oH 6ailryynax 2026 2026 1,000.0 1,000.0

7
XypeeneH 6yfi opvxur roMT xopor, 3epqneec
ypbgqrrnaH ceprnfrnex, xflHaflT, r.rlanraflT
xnilx rorunnonrbrH 3apAan

2026 2026 3,000.0 3,000.0

8
[44eaxrex
axhnnyynax,
ypaMuyynax

6ailranv
axnbtH

xaMraanarqtafir
Yp AYHreop 2026 2026 2,000.0 2,000.0

I Oilx caH 6yxuh ra3apr oilxyynanr xnh>K,

HexeH ceprg3x
2026 2026 6,000.0 6,000.0

10

Sailranu optlHbl 6arq xyynb, TorrooMx,
AypoM xypaM, wnhpaepnitH xopeDKnnruhr
xaHrax, 6ailrana opL{Hbt ocpgr roMT xsper
3epqneec ypb4qilnaH caprnfrnex, xflHanr,
uaflrarr 3oxr4oH 6airiryynaxary
uraap4nararafr 6arax xoporcngop xaHrax
leurspntin KaMep, rap craHr-I, Apoal

2026 2026 8,000.0 8,000.0

3apnarurn 4yn 46,609.7 46,609.7
1 Oilx Heeqrfix ren6ep 15,000.0 85% 12,750.0
2 l-aspurn ren6ep 33,'197.8 15o/o 4,979.7
3 [UorrxopurH opfloro 20,880.0 50% 10,440.0
4 2025 onu [JJoHxpurH opfloro 20,880.0 50o/o 10,440.0
5 2024 oau Ayy4nara xy4anflaaHbr opnoro 8,000.0

3x Wceeprilx Avn 46,609.7

--oOo-

,i


